In Loving Memory of

Thelma

Marshall

Sunrise October 28, 1931

Sunset September 27, 2017

Service

Thursday, October 5, 2017 - 12:00 noon

Jones Funeral Home

247 Elm Avenue Rahway, New Jersey 07065 *Reverend Dr. James W. Ealey, Officiating Robert Arrington, Organist*

Obituary

Thelma Marshall was born on October 28, 1931 in Rahway, New Jersey to the late Samuel and Susan Pritchard. Having lived most of her life in Rahway, she moved to Garner, North Carolina just a few years ago to be with her family. Before her retirement, Thelma was employed as a teacher for 17 years with Employee Center for Young Children.

Affectionately known as Nana to those who knew her well, she enjoyed cool spring days and warm summer nights sitting on the porch at 1590 Lenox Place. She also enjoyed taking care of children, cooking delicious meals for family and friends and crocheting.

In addition to her parents, Thelma was predeceased by her husband, James Marshall and her son, Samuel Pritchard. She leaves to cherish fond memories, her daughters, Susan Ince, Dorrie Charles and Ethel Houston; son, James Marshall; sons-in-law, Joseph Charles and Todd Houston and her grandchildren, Tania, Sam, Harvey, Tammi, Shawn, Tabitha, Teri, Certil, Terrence, Tracee, Niesha and Jonathan. She is also survived by 18 great grandchildren.

Order of Service

Prelude

Processional

Scripture Reading Old Testament New Testament

Prayer of Consolation	Reverend Dr. James W. Ealey
Solo	Evelyn Garner
Acknowledgements & Obituary	Tammi Jones
Eulogy	Reverend Dr. James W. Ealey

Recessional

Interment Rosehill Cemetery Linden, New Jersey

Pall Bearers

Sam Pritchard Harvey Boone Certil Charles Terrance Somerall Dimitrius Ince Jonathan Houston

Nana

NOW let me go I am free of pain, stress and everything. Shed a tear for me and keep me in your heart but go on with your life. I'll be watching over you all like always... ALWAYS remember I love you with all my heart and Soul. Don't be sad I am at peace with the Lord. We all will meet again... NEVER forget the good times we had together and be there for each other that will make me happy and rest in peace... AND now its time for me to rest...

<u>Acknowledgement</u>

The family would like to extend gratitude to all expressions of sympathy at this time.

Professional Services Provided By

Jones Funeral Home

247 Elm Avenue • Rahway, New Jersey 07065 Ph: (732) 381-6981 • Fax (732) 381-5274 Jonesfuneralhome@verizon.net

